DC-DC Long Stroke LVDTs
Models DLB, DLE and DLF
LOW VOLTAGE REQUIREMENTS
LV-8
PERFORMANCE
ENVIRONMENTAL
ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL

K
E
Model DLB (Order Code BY127)
Available Approx.
Order Code Stroke Weights (ozs.)
W/Range Ranges L" X" Body Armature
BY127HP ±0.5" 6.9 1.7 7.5 1.0
BY127HQ ±1.0" 7.9 2.7 9.5 2.0
BY127HR ±2.0" 12.5 3.2 13.0 2.5
BY127HS ±3.0" 16.9 4.7 17.5 3.0
BY127HT ±4.0" 18.6 5.2 22.0 3.5
BY127HU ±6.0" 26.1 7.2 30.0 4.0
BY127HV ±8.0" 33.6 10.2 44.0 5.0
Model DLF (Order Code BY129)
Available
Order Code Stroke Approx. Unit
W/Range Ranges L" X" Weights (ozs.)
BY129HP ±0.5" 7.25 1.5 8.0
BY129HQ ±1.0" 8.25 2.5 10.0
BY129HR ±2.0" 12.85 3.0 14.0
BY129HS ±3.0" 17.25 4.5 18.0
Model DLE (Order Code BY128)
Available
Order Code Stroke Approx. Unit
W/Range Ranges L" X" Weights (ozs.)
BY128HP ±0.5" 7.5 1.5 12.0
BY128HQ ±1.0" 8.5 2.5 14.0
BY128HR ±2.0" 13.1 3.0 18.0
BY128HS ±3.0" 17.5 4.5 22.0
BY128HT ±4.0" 19.3 5.0 27.0
BY128HU ±6.0" 26.8 7.0 36.0
BY128HV ±8.0" 34.3 10.0 51.0
BY128HW ±10.0" 42.0 12.0 59.0
BY128HY ±15.0 58.0 16.0 78.0
BY128HZ ±18.5" 68.5 20.0 92.0
How to order (See Pg. AP-19)
LVDT selection flow chart (See Pg. LV-1)
Model DLB Free Unguided
Model DLF Captive Guided Spring Return